
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1504
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2009
DIPHTHERIA AND MEASLES
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of children died due to Diphtheria and Measles in the country during the last three years and in the current year, State-wise and year-wise; and

(b) the number of children vaccinated against these diseases during the said period, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The details are at Annexure I.

(b): The details are at Annexure II.
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